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COSTUME DESIGNER
NEW YORK CREDITS
2022 Dont Do This To Us!
2022 Marrow
2022 The Karpovsky Variations

2021
2019
2018
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012

REGIONAL / UNIVERSITY (SeLeCT)

Complete Works of Shakespeare...Abridged

Bunnicula

Twelfth Night

“How You Look At It” (Short film)
Bubba

1he New Moon

Sweethearts

1he Pavilion

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021

2020
2019
2019
2018

2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

2014
2014
2014
2013

2013

A Sherlock Carol

Footloose

Satellites

42" Street

A Comedy of Tenors

The Importance of Being Farnest
Ripcord

Drowsy Chapcrone

Buddy: The Buddy Holly Story
Buddy: The Buddy Holly Story
9ts

Anything Goces

Lostin Yonkers

An Inspector Calls

Million Dollar Quartet

Lf]]g(,’]‘ (Best Costume Design Bway World)
Cabaret

Disgraced

FEvita

Misterman

1o Kill a Mockingbird

A Little Night Music

Kiss Me Kate

Crossing Swords

Twelve Angry Men

tick,tick... BOOM!

My Fair Lady

Marry Harry

Clybourne Park

Barnum

Orxhello

- STEFANIE GENDA
CoSTUME DESIGN

PRODUCER
The Tank

Resolve Productions - 59Es59 - Edinburgh Fringe Festival

Boomerang Theatre Company
Mile Square Theatre
Mile Square Theatre
Boomerang Theatre Company
Anette Lewis/Wendy Seyb
New York Fringe Festival
Light Opera of New York
Light Opera of New York
Mile Square Theatre
PRODUCER
Florida Repertory Theatre
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
Premiere Stages
Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)
Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)
Florida Repertory Theatre
Florida Repertory Theatre
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
Tuacahn Center for the Arts - Hafen Theatre
Florida Repertory Theatre
Molloy College/CAP 21
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)
Florida Repertory Theatre
Florida Repertory Theatre
Premiere Stages
Florida Repertory Theatre
Florida Repertory Theatre
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
Resolve Productions - Irish Tour
Florida Repertory Theatre
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
Ohio Light Opera
American Theater Group
Florida Repertory Theatre
American Theater Group
Ohio Light Opera
American Theater Group
Florida Repertory Theatre
The Hartt School, University of Hartford
American Shakespeare Center

ASSISTANT & RELATED EXPERIENCE NYC (SeLrcT)

2023
2022
2022
2020-2022
20I2-present
2021

Assistant Costume Designer
Assistant Costume Designer
Associate Costume Designer
2™ Assistant Designer/Shopper
Assistant Costume Director
New York Shopper

2019-2021  Textile Dyer

2019-2021  New York Shopper

2014 Shopper Overhire
EDUCATION

Cbﬂ]/)ﬂ]lv; (" National Tour)

Aint No Mo, Broadway

Mister Miss America, Rattlestick Playwrights Theater
Cbﬂ]/)ﬂ]lv; Broadway Revival

Manhattan Theatre Club (Bway/Off Bway)
“Spiritcd,” Apple studios

Dycnamix (B'way/Off Bway, TV, Film, Fashion)

Santa Fe Opcra (2020 and 2021 season)

“T’he Americans”, sz FX

MFA in Costume Design, Mason Gross School for the Arts, Rutgers University
BA in Theater, The College of Wooster

330.815.2495

Stefanie.Genda@gmail.com

www.StefanieGenda.com

DIRECTOR
Tasha Gordon-Solmon
Melissa Firlit
Tasha Gordon-Solmon
Chris O’Connor/Andrew Baldwin
Jillian Carucci
Sara Thigpen
Wendy Seyb
Melissa Firlit
Gary Slavin
Gary Slavin
Chris O'Connor
DIRECTOR
Jeff Binder
Ralph Perkins
John J. Wooten
Allen D Cornell
Jimmy Brennan
Chris Clavelli
Jason Parrish
Ralph Perkins
Keith Andrews
Jason Parrish
Melissa Firlit
Michael O'Flaherty
Chris Clavelli
Michael Marotta
Jason Parrish
John J. Wooten
Stephanie Card
V Craig Heidenreich
Ralph Perkins
Melissa Firlit
Robert Cacioppo
T'racey Moore
Stephen Carr
Igor Goldin
Charles Morey
Igor Goldin
Jacob Allen
Kent Nicholson
Robert Cacioppo
Ralph Perkins
Jim Warren

Bunny Christie (set/costume designer)
Emilio Sosa (costume designer)

Hunter Kaczorowski (costume designer)
Bunny Christie (set/costume designer)
Erin HCHHCSSY Dean (costume director)
Erin Benach (costume designer)
Raylene Marasco (owner)

Blair Gullcdgc (costume director)
JCHHY Gcring (costume designer)



