

Stefanie Genda

COSTUME DESIGN

330.815.2495 Stefanie.Genda@gmail.com www.StefanieGenda.com

NEW YORK CREDITS		PRODUCER	DIRECTOR		
2022	Don't Do This To Us!	The Tank	Tasha Gordon-Solmon		
2022	Marrow	Resolve Productions - 59E59 - Edinburgh Fringe Fes	tival Melissa Firlit		
2022	The Karpovsky Variations	Boomerang Theatre Company	Tasha Gordon-Solmon		
2021	Complete Works of ShakespeareAbridged	Mile Square Theatre	Chris O'Connor/Andrew Baldwin		
2019	Bunnicula	Mile Square Theatre	Jillian Carucci		
2018	Twelfth Night	Boomerang Theatre Company	Sara Thigpen		
2015	"How You Look At It" (Short film)	Anette Lewis/Wendy Seyb	Wendy Seyb		
2014	Bubba	New York Fringe Festival	Melissa Firlit		
2014	The New Moon	Light Opera of New York	Gary Slavin		
2013	Sweethearts	Light Opera of New York	Gary Slavin		
2012	The Pavilion	Mile Square Theatre	Chris O'Connor		
REGION	AL/UNIVERSITY (SELECT)	PRODUCER	DIRECTOR		
2023	A Sherlock Carol	Florida Repertory Theatre	Jeff Binder		
2023	Footloose	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Ralph Perkins		
2023	Satellites	Premiere Stages	John J. Wooten		
2023	42 nd Street	Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)	Allen D Cornell		
2023	A Comedy of Tenors	Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)	Jimmy Brennan		
2023	The Importance of Being Earnest	Florida Repertory Theatre	Chris Clavelli		
2023	Ripcord	Florida Repertory Theatre	Jason Parrish		
2022	Drowsy Chaperone	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Ralph Perkins		
2022	Buddy: The Buddy Holly Story	Tuacahn Center for the Arts - Hafen Theatre	Keith Andrews		
2022	Buddy: The Buddy Holly Story	Florida Repertory Theatre	Jason Parrish		
2022	9 to 5	Molloy College/CAP 21	Melissa Firlit		
2021	Anything Goes	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Michael O'Flaherty		
2020	Lost in Yonkers	Riverside Theatre (Vero Beach, FL)	Chris Clavelli		
2019	An Inspector Calls	Florida Repertory Theatre	Michael Marotta		
2019	Million Dollar Quartet	Florida Repertory Theatre	Jason Parrish		
2018	Linger (Best Costume Design B'way World)	Premiere Stages	John J. Wooten		
2018	Cabaret	Florida Repertory Theatre	Stephanie Card		
2017	Disgraced	Florida Repertory Theatre	V Craig Heidenreich		
2017	Evita	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Ralph Perkins		
2017	Misterman	Resolve Productions - Irish Tour	Melissa Firlit		
2017	To Kill a Mockingbird	Florida Repertory Theatre	Robert Cacioppo		
2016	A Little Night Music	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Tracey Moore		
2016	Kiss Me Kate	Ohio Light Opera	Stephen Carr		
2016	Crossing Swords	American Theater Group	Igor Goldin		
2016	Twelve Angry Men	Florida Repertory Theatre	Charles Morey		
2015	tick,tickBOOM!	American Theater Group	Igor Goldin		
2014	My Fair Lady	Ohio Light Opera	Jacob Allen		
2014	Marry Harry	American Theater Group	Kent Nicholson		
2014	Clybourne Park	Florida Repertory Theatre	Robert Cacioppo		
2013	Barnum	The Hartt School, University of Hartford	Ralph Perkins		
2013	Othello	American Shakespeare Center	Jim Warren		
ASSISTANT & RELATED EXPERIENCE NYC (SELECT)					
2023	Assistant Costume Designer	Company, (st National Tour)	Bunny Christie (set/costume designer)		
2022	Assistant Costume Designer	Ain't No Mo, Broadway	Emilio Sosa (costume designer)		

2023	Assistant Costume Designer	Company, (st National Tour)	Bunny Christie (set/costume designer)
2022	Assistant Costume Designer	Ain't No Mo, Broadway	Emilio Sosa (costume designer)
2022	Associate Costume Designer	Mister Miss America, Rattlestick Playwrights Theater	Hunter Kaczorowski (costume designer)
2020-2022	2 nd Assistant Designer/Shopper	Company, Broadway Revival	Bunny Christie (set/costume designer)
20I2-present	Assistant Costume Director	Manhattan Theatre Club (B'way/Off B'way)	Erin Hennessy Dean (costume director)
2021	New York Shopper	"Spirited," Apple studios	Erin Benach (costume designer)
2019-2021	Textile Dyer	Dyenamix (B'way/Off B'way, TV, Film, Fashion)	Raylene Marasco (owner)
2019-2021	New York Shopper	Santa Fe Opera (2020 and 2021 season)	Blair Gulledge (costume director)
2014	Shopper Overhire	"The Americans", S2, FX	Jenny Gering (costume designer)

EDUCATION